

April 29, 2024

BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department, Phiroze Jeejebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001. SCRIP CODE: 503960 National Stock Exchange of India Limited Listing Department, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051 SCRIP CODE: BBL

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub.: Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate

Pursuant to SEBI Operational Circular no. SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated August, 10, 2021 (as updated from time to time), we hereby confirm that **Bharat Bijlee Limited** ('the Company'), does not fulfil the criteria as prescribed in para 1.2 of Chapter XII of the aforementioned SEBI Operational Circular and therefore, the Company is not a "Large Corporate" (LC), for the Financial Year ended March 31, 2024.

Further, please find enclosed herewith, the Initial Disclosure, for the Financial year 2023-24, in the format prescribed under "Annex – XII-A' of the aforesaid SEBI Operational Circular.

You are requested to take the same on your record.

Thanking You,

Yours sincerely, For **Bharat Bijlee Limited**

Durgesh N. Nagarkar Company Secretary & Senior General Manager, Legal

Encl.: a/a

Bharat Bijlee Limited

Regd. Office: Electric Mansion 6th Floor Appasaheb Marathe Marg Prabhadevi Mumbai 400025 India T: +91 22 2430 6237 F: +91 22 2437 0624 E: info@bharatbijlee.com W: www.bharatbijlee.com CIN: L31300MH1946PLC005017

motors | transformers | projects | drives & automation | magnet technology machines

Powered by Trust[®]



Annex – XII-A

Initial Disclosure to be made by en entity identified as a Large Corporate

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the Company	BHARAT BIJLEE LIMITED
2	CIN	L31300MH1946PLC005017
3	Outstanding borrowing of Company as on 31 st March, 2024 / 31st December, as applicable (in Rs. Cr)	NIL
4	Highest Credit Rating During the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	ICRA]A+/ [ICRA]A1+ reaffirmed / assigned; Outlook revised to Positive from Stable ICRA Limited
5	Name of Stock Exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	N.A.

We confirm that we do not qualify to be identified as 'Large Corporate', as per the applicability criteria given Chapter XII of the SEBI Operational Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613, dated August 10, 2021

Thanking You,

Yours sincerely, For **Bharat Bijlee Limited**

Durgeshin. Nagarkar Company Secretary & Senior General Manager, Legal Phone No. : +91 22 4614 1414 Email: durgesh.nagarkar@bharatbijlee.com For Bharat Bijlee Limited Jog auge. Yogendra S. Agarwal Chief Financial Officer & Vice President: Finance Phone No. : +91 22 2763 7200 Email: yogendra.agarwal@bharatbijlee.com